Planet Depos

We Make It Happen™

Transcript of Todor V. Cookleyv,
Ph.D.

Date: April 28, 2023
Case: Apple, Inc., et al. -v- Smart Mobile Technologies (PTAB)

Planet Depos
Phone: 888.433.3767

Email: transcripts@planetdepos.com

www.planetdepos.com

AL TV

DOCKET

A L A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



mailto:transcripts@planetdepos.com
mailto:transcripts@planetdepos.com
mailto:transcripts@planetdepos.com
mailto:transcripts@planetdepos.com
https://www.docketalarm.com/

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

APPLE INC., SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD., AND
SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS AMERICA, INC.,
Petitioners,

V.

SMART MOBILE TECHNOLOGIES LLC,

Patent Owner.

IPR2022-00807

Patent No. 9,756,168 Bl

DEPOSITTION
o £t
TODOR V. COOKLEV, Ph.D.,
taken on behalf of Petitioner

April 28, 2023

DOCKET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

Transcript of Todor V. Cooklev, Ph.D.
Conducted on April 28, 2023

1
2 DEPOSITTION
3 o f
4 TODOR V. COOKLEV, Ph.D.,
5 taken on behalf of Petitioner
6
. DATE : April 28, 2023
. TIME : 12:01 p.m. to 2:55 p.m. EST
5 PLACE: - REMOTE -
BEFORE: Dawn A. Hillier, RMR, CRR
10 Stenographic Reporter
Notary Public - State of
11 Maryland, at Large
12| JOB NO: 488634
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

PLANET DEPOS

DOCKET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

w

~ o O b

10
11
12

13

14
15
16

17

18
19

20
21

22

Transcript of Todor V. Cooklev, Ph.D.
Conducted on April 28, 2023

APPEARANCES: ALL PARTIES ATTENDING REMOTELY

ON BEHALEF OF PETITIONER:

ADAM FOWLES, ESQUIRE

HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP

2323 Victory Avenue, Suite 700
Dallas, Texas 75219
214-651-5116

adam. fowles@haynesboone.com

ON BEHALEF OF RESPONDENT:

NATHAN LOWENSTEIN, ESQUIRE

COLETTE WOO, ESQUIRE

LOWENSTEIN & WEATHERWAX LLP

1016 Pico Blvd

Santa Monica, California 90405
lowenstein@lowensteinweatherwax.com
woo@lowensteinweatherwax.com

- and -

GREER N. SHAW, ESQUIRE
GRAVES & SHAW LLP .

355 S. Grand Ave., Sulte 2
Los Angeles, California 90
gshawl@gravesshaw.com

450
071

ALSO PRESENT: o
Kollin Casarez, Planet Depos technician

PLANET DEPOS

DOCKET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

Transcript of Todor V. Cooklev, Ph.D.

Conducted on April 28, 2023 4
INDEX PAGE
WITNESS - TODOR V. COOKLEV, Ph.D. 4
EXAMINATION BY MR. FOWLES 4
REPORTER'S CERTIFICATE 74
EXHIBITS
Exhibit 2010 Ex. 2010 Cooklev 9
Declaration
Exhibit 1005 Ex.1005 - US5854985 - 38
Sainton

REPORTER'S KEY TO PUNCTUATION:
-- At end of question or answer references
interruption.
References a trail-off by the speaker.
No testimony omitted.
"Uh-huh" "Um-hum" References affirmative sound.

"Huh-uh" "Um-um" References negative sound.

PLANET DEPOS

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

Nsights

Real-Time Litigation Alerts

g Keep your litigation team up-to-date with real-time
alerts and advanced team management tools built for
the enterprise, all while greatly reducing PACER spend.

Our comprehensive service means we can handle Federal,
State, and Administrative courts across the country.

Advanced Docket Research

With over 230 million records, Docket Alarm’s cloud-native
O docket research platform finds what other services can't.
‘ Coverage includes Federal, State, plus PTAB, TTAB, ITC
and NLRB decisions, all in one place.

Identify arguments that have been successful in the past
with full text, pinpoint searching. Link to case law cited
within any court document via Fastcase.

Analytics At Your Fingertips

° Learn what happened the last time a particular judge,

/ . o
Py ,0‘ opposing counsel or company faced cases similar to yours.

o ®
Advanced out-of-the-box PTAB and TTAB analytics are
always at your fingertips.

-xplore Litigation

Docket Alarm provides insights to develop a more
informed litigation strategy and the peace of mind of

knowing you're on top of things.

API

Docket Alarm offers a powerful API
(application programming inter-
face) to developers that want to
integrate case filings into their apps.

LAW FIRMS

Build custom dashboards for your
attorneys and clients with live data
direct from the court.

Automate many repetitive legal
tasks like conflict checks, document
management, and marketing.

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS
Litigation and bankruptcy checks
for companies and debtors.

E-DISCOVERY AND

LEGAL VENDORS

Sync your system to PACER to
automate legal marketing.

WHAT WILL YOU BUILD? @ sales@docketalarm.com 1-866-77-FASTCASE




