

## Transcript of Todor V. Cooklev, Ph.D.

**Date:** April 28, 2023 **Case:** Apple, Inc., et al. -v- Smart Mobile Technologies (PTAB)

Planet Depos Phone: 888.433.3767 Email: <u>transcripts@planetdepos.com</u> www.planetdepos.com

MORIDM/IDE COURT REPORTING & LITICATION TECHNOLOGY

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.

1	UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK
2	
3	BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD
4	
5	APPLE INC., SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD., AND
6	SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS AMERICA, INC.,
7	Petitioners,
8	V.
9	SMART MOBILE TECHNOLOGIES LLC,
10	Patent Owner.
11	
12	IPR2022-00807
13	Patent No. 9,756,168 B1
14	
15	
16	DEPOSITION
17	o f
18	TODOR V. COOKLEV, Ph.D.,
19	taken on behalf of Petitioner
20	April 28, 2023
21	
22	

**DOCKET A L A R M** Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.

	Т	ranscript of Todor V. Cooklev, Ph.D. Conducted on April 28, 2023	2
1			
2	DE	POSITION	
3		o f	
4	TODOR	V. COOKLEV, Ph.D.,	
5	taken on	behalf of Petitioner	
6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21	DATE: TIME: PLACE: BEFORE: JOB NO:	April 28, 2023 12:01 p.m. to 2:55 p.m. EST - REMOTE - Dawn A. Hillier, RMR, CRR Stenographic Reporter Notary Public - State of Maryland, at Large 488634	
21 22			
<i>L L</i>		PI ANET DEPOS	

#### PLANET DEPOS

DOCKET ALARM Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.

## Transcript of Todor V. Cooklev, Ph.D. Conducted on April 28, 2023

1	APPEARANCES: ALL PARTIES ATTENDING REMOTELY
2	
3	ON BEHALF OF PETITIONER:
4 5 6 7	ADAM FOWLES, ESQUIRE HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP 2323 Victory Avenue, Suite 700 Dallas, Texas 75219 214-651-5116 adam.fowles@haynesboone.com
8	ON BEHALF OF RESPONDENT:
9 10 11 12	NATHAN LOWENSTEIN, ESQUIRE COLETTE WOO, ESQUIRE LOWENSTEIN & WEATHERWAX LLP 1016 Pico Blvd Santa Monica, California 90405 lowenstein@lowensteinweatherwax.com woo@lowensteinweatherwax.com
13	- and -
14 15 16 17	GREER N. SHAW, ESQUIRE GRAVES & SHAW LLP 355 S. Grand Ave., Suite 2450 Los Angeles, California 90071 gshaw@gravesshaw.com
18 19	ALSO PRESENT: Kollin Casarez, Planet Depos technician
20	
21	
22	

## PLANET DEPOS

	Transcript of Todor V. Cooklev, Ph.D. Conducted on April 28, 2023 4
1	INDEX PAGE
2 3	WITNESS - TODOR V. COOKLEV, Ph.D. 4 EXAMINATION BY MR. FOWLES 4 REPORTER'S CERTIFICATE 74
4	EXHIBITS
5	Exhibit 2010 Ex. 2010 Cooklev 9 Declaration
6 7	Exhibit 1005 Ex.1005 - US5854985 - 38 Sainton 38
8	
9	REPORTER'S KEY TO PUNCTUATION:
10	At end of question or answer references
11	interruption.
12	References a trail-off by the speaker.
13	No testimony omitted.
14	"Uh-huh" "Um-hum" References affirmative sound.
15	"Huh-uh" "Um-um" References negative sound.
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
I	DI ANIET DEDOC

### PLANET DEPOS

**DOCKET A L A R M** Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.

## DOCKET A L A R M



# Explore Litigation Insights

Docket Alarm provides insights to develop a more informed litigation strategy and the peace of mind of knowing you're on top of things.

## **Real-Time Litigation Alerts**



Keep your litigation team up-to-date with **real-time alerts** and advanced team management tools built for the enterprise, all while greatly reducing PACER spend.

Our comprehensive service means we can handle Federal, State, and Administrative courts across the country.

## **Advanced Docket Research**



With over 230 million records, Docket Alarm's cloud-native docket research platform finds what other services can't. Coverage includes Federal, State, plus PTAB, TTAB, ITC and NLRB decisions, all in one place.

Identify arguments that have been successful in the past with full text, pinpoint searching. Link to case law cited within any court document via Fastcase.

## **Analytics At Your Fingertips**



Learn what happened the last time a particular judge, opposing counsel or company faced cases similar to yours.

Advanced out-of-the-box PTAB and TTAB analytics are always at your fingertips.

## API

Docket Alarm offers a powerful API (application programming interface) to developers that want to integrate case filings into their apps.

#### LAW FIRMS

Build custom dashboards for your attorneys and clients with live data direct from the court.

Automate many repetitive legal tasks like conflict checks, document management, and marketing.

#### FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

Litigation and bankruptcy checks for companies and debtors.

#### E-DISCOVERY AND LEGAL VENDORS

Sync your system to PACER to automate legal marketing.